
-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #1 = 08277_08282ra.bc; CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Y-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Z-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Y-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Z-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-277
00:00

08-277
04:00

08-277
08:00

08-277
12:00

08-277
16:00

08-277
20:00

08-278
00:00

SCET

Coverage

All Data Present = 2, Recon Missing = 1, Real-Time Activity (Predict Not Applicable) = 0 (DOY 277-278)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-3

-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #1 = 08277_08282ra.bc; CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2.5
-2

-1.5
-1

-0.5
 0

 0.5
 1

 1.5
 2

 2.5
 3

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Y-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-3

-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Z-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Y-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

 3.5

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Z-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-278
00:00

08-278
04:00

08-278
08:00

08-278
12:00

08-278
16:00

08-278
20:00

08-279
00:00

SCET

Coverage

All Data Present = 2, Recon Missing = 1, Real-Time Activity (Predict Not Applicable) = 0 (DOY 278-279)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-0.06

-0.04

-0.02

 0

 0.02

 0.04

 0.06

 0.08

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #1 = 08277_08282ra.bc; CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

 0.3

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Y-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

 0.25

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Z-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Y-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Z-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-279
00:00

08-279
04:00

08-279
08:00

08-279
12:00

08-279
16:00

08-279
20:00

08-280
00:00

SCET

Coverage

All Data Present = 2, Recon Missing = 1, Real-Time Activity (Predict Not Applicable) = 0 (DOY 279-280)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #1 = 08277_08282ra.bc; CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-10

-8

-6

-4

-2

 0

 2

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Y-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1

 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Z-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-1.2
-1

-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2

 0
 0.2
 0.4
 0.6
 0.8

 1

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Y-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-2.5

-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Z-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-280
00:00

08-280
04:00

08-280
08:00

08-280
12:00

08-280
16:00

08-280
20:00

08-281
00:00

SCET

Coverage

All Data Present = 2, Recon Missing = 1, Real-Time Activity (Predict Not Applicable) = 0 (DOY 280-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-0.1

-0.05

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

 0.2

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #1 = 08277_08282ra.bc; CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-0.2

-0.15

-0.1

-0.05

 0

 0.05

 0.1

 0.15

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Y-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-0.2

-0.1

 0

 0.1

 0.2

 0.3

 0.4

 0.5

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

R
ot

at
io

n 
{m

ra
d}

SCET

Z-Axis

Rotation From CK #2 to CK #1 (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

X
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

X-Axis (CK #2 = 08257_08292py_as_flown.bc)

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-1.5

-1

-0.5

 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

Y
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Y-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018

-3

-2

-1

 0

 1

 2

 3

 4

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

Z
-A

xi
s 

S
/C

 B
od

y 
R

at
e 

{m
ra

d/
s}

SCET

Z-Axis

CK #2 S/C Body Rates (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018



 0

 0.5

 1

 1.5

 2

 2.5

 3

08-281
00:00

08-281
02:00

08-281
04:00

08-281
06:00

08-281
08:00

08-281
10:00

08-281
12:00

08-281
14:00

08-281
16:00

08-281
18:00

08-281
20:00

08-281
22:00

08-282
00:00

SCET

Coverage

All Data Present = 2, Recon Missing = 1, Real-Time Activity (Predict Not Applicable) = 0 (DOY 281-281)

08277_08282ra_temp3.doc Sat May 12 03:43:06 GMT 2018


